©
w
w
w
.ru
ba
n.
de

w
w
.ru
ba
n.
de
DB2 Administrator’s Unix Commands Surival Sheets 3/2014
© www.ruban.de, Boeblingen, Germany DB2 administrator’s Unix commands survival sheets for AIX and Solaris page 7
Supported Languages and Locales: (Excerpt of important languages)
Codepage
Codeset OS Language Country or category Locale
IBM-1252 Windows German Germany de_DE.IBM-1252
ISO8859-1 Unix German Germany de_DE
ISO8859-15 Unix German Germany de_DE.8859-15
UTF-8 Unicode German Germany DE_DE
273|1141 z/OS German Germany IBM-273|IBM-1141
IBM-1252 Windows English United States en_US.IBM-1252
ISO8859-1 Unix English United States en_US
ISO8859-15 Unix English United States en_US.8859-15
UTF-8 Unicode English United States EN_US
37|1140 z/OS English United States IBM-37|IBM-1140
IBM-1252 Windows Italian Italy it_IT.IBM-1252
ISO8859-1 Unix Italian Italy it_IT
ISO8859-15 Unix Italian Italy it_IT.8859-15
UTF-8 Unicode Italian Italy IT_IT
280|1144 z/OS Italian Italy IBM-280|IBM-1144
IBM-1252 Windows French France fr_FR.IBM-1252
ISO8859-1 Unix French France fr_FR
ISO8859-15 Unix French France fr_FR.8859-15
UTF-8 Unicode French France FR_FR
297|1147 z/OS French France IBM-297|IBM-1147
IBM-1252 Windows Spanish Spain es_ES.IBM-1252
ISO8859-1 Unix Spanish Spain es_ES
ISO8859-15 Unix Spanish Spain es_ES.8859-15
UTF-8 Unicode Spanish Spain ES_ES
284|1145 z/OS Spanish Spain IBM-284|IBM-1145
Kernel Processes AIX 4.3/5.xL/6.xL (kprocs):
aios Relates to Asynchronous I/O kernel process
cdpg A kernel daemon that deals with CDRFS filesystems and is started only when a
CD based filesystem is mounted.